## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3520902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID L. MEADOWS	09/04/2015
MORGAN BEESON	09/05/2015
ROBERT SAWLER	09/09/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PUREWINE INC.
Street Address:	714 SADDLEBROOK DRIVE
City:	COLLEYVILLE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76034

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29539099

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)480-8865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9724808800

Email: docket@hittgaines.com
Correspondent Name: HITT GAINES, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2435 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: RICHARDSON, TEXAS 75080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PURW-0002DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. CORBETT
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Corbett/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=PURW-0002DES\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PURW-0002DES\_Assignment#page2.tif source=PURW-0002DES\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503474276 REEL: 036535 FRAME: 0919

 $source = PURW-0002DES\_Assignment\#page 4.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 036535 FRAME: 0920 Serial No.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

Purewine Inc. 714 Saddlebrook Drive Colleyville, TX 76034

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application (e.g., provisional or nonprovisional) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date stated:

# Docket No. PURW-0002DES

TITLE OF INVENTION	BEVERAGE TREATMENT WAND
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	David Meadows
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Colleyville, TX
DATE SIGNED	Syt-4,2015

TITLE OF INVENTION	BEVERAGE TREATMENT WAND
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Morgan Beeson
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Frisco, TX
DATE SIGNED	SEPTEMBER 5, 2015

TITLE OF WVENTION	BEVERAGE TREATMENT WAND
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	GOVERN Sawler
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Keller, TX
DATE SIGNED	Sept 9, 2015